(City)

(State)

TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings Sub L.P.

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

(Zip)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden er response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

footnote⁽²⁾

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

	ons may contin ion 1(b).	ue. See		File							ities Excha ompany Ac			ı		hour	s per	response:	0
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Carlyle Group Management L.L.C.					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CommunityOne Bancorp [COB]								5. Relationship of Re (Check all applicable Director		,		ssuer		
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, SUITE 220S					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 10/26/2016								Officer (give title below)			Other (specify below)			
(Street) WASHINGTON DC 20004				- 4.1	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							Line)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting						
(City)	(Si	tate)	(Zip)		-									X	Pers				
		Tab	le I - No	n-Deriv	/ative	Sec	uriti	es Ac	quire	ed, Di	sposed	of, or	Bene	ficially	y Own	ed			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transact Date (Month/Day					Exe r) if a	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Cod	Transaction Disposed Code (Instr. 5)			ies Acquired (A) or Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			ties cially I Following	For (D)	Ownership m: Direct or Indirect Instr. 4)	7. Nature Indirect Beneficial Ownershi	
						\perp			Cod	de V	Amount	(A (E	A) or D)	Price	Report Transa (Instr. :	ed ction(s) 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)
Common	Common Stock, no par value per share			10/26	26/2016				J ⁽¹⁾		5,772,3	376	D (1)		0			I	See footnote
		Ta	able II -								osed of				Owned	I			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversio or Exercis Price of Derivative Security		ercise (Month/Day/Year) of ative				action (Instr.	n of		Expir	6. Date Exercisable a Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instrand 4)		De Se (In	Price of erivative ecurity estr. 5)	ive derivative y Securities	Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Ownership	Benefici Ownersh t (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exer	cisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Shar	ber					
		Reporting Person [*] Ianagement I	L.C.					,				,				•			
(Last)	E CARLYL	(First) E GROUP	(Mid	ddle)															
		NIA AVE. NW,	SUITE 2	220S															
(Street) WASHIN	NGTON	DC	200	004															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															
		Reporting Person [*] an Investmer	nt Hold	<u>lings, L</u>	<u>P.</u>														
	ERTRUST	(First) CORPORATE S JE	-	ddle) ES															
(Street) GEORGE GRAND CAYMA		E9	KY	71-9005															

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O INTERTRUST	Γ CORPORATE SER TIE	VICES					
——————————————————————————————————————	UE .						
(Street) GEORGE TOWN,							
GRAND	E9	KY1-9005					
CAYMAN							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of	of Reporting Person* al Services, Ltd.						
<u>Carryre Pillanci</u>	ai Services, Liu.						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
	Γ CORPORATE SER	VICES					
190 ELGIN AVEN	UE						
(Street)							
GEORGE TOWN, GRAND		KY1-9005					
CAYMAN		17.1.1-2003					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of	of Reporting Person*						
TCG Financial							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
	Γ CORPORATE SER	` '					
190 ELGIN AVEN							
(Street)							
GEORGE TOWN, GRAND		KY1-9005					
CAYMAN							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Carlyle Financial Services Harbor, L.P.							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O THE CARLYI	LE GROUP,						
1001 PENNSYLVA	ANIA AVE. NW, SUI	TE 220S					
(Street)	DC	20004					
WASHINGTON	DC	20004					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Carlyle Group 1							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O THE CARLYI	LE GROUP,						
1001 PENNSYLVA	ANIA AVE. NW, SUI	TE 220 S					
(Street)							
WASHINGTON	DC	20004					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Carlyle Holdings II GP L.L.C.</u>							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O THE CARLYI	LE GROUP,						
1001 PENNSYLVA	ANIA AVE. NW, SUI	TE 220S					
,							

(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Carlyle Holdings II L.P.								
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP, 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, SUITE 220S								
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

1. On October 26, 2016 (the "Closing Date"), pursuant to that Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 22, 2015 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between Capital Bank Financial Corp. ("Capital Bank") and CommunityOne Bancorp ("COB"), each share of common stock of COB issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Closing Date (other than Exception Shares (as defined in the Merger Agreement)) was converted into the right to receive, at the election of the holder but subject to proration, either (i) \$14.25 in cash without interest, or (ii) 0.4300 shares of Class A Common Stock of Capital Bank (subject to the payment of cash in lieu of fractional shares). In accordance with the proration procedures set forth in the Merger Agreement, Carlyle Financial Services Harbor, L.P. received \$23,775,053.67 in cash without interest and 1,764,699 shares of Class A Common Stock of Capital Bank for the shares of common stock of COB held by it on the Closing Date.

2. Carlyle Financial Services Harbor, L.P. was the record holder of the shares reported herein. Carlyle Group Management L.L.C. is the general partner of The Carlyle Group L.P., which is a publicly traded entity listed on NASDAQ. The Carlyle Group L.P. is the managing member of Carlyle Holdings II GP L.L.C., which is the general partner of Carlyle Holdings II L.P., which is the general partner of TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., which is the general partner of TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings Sub L.P., which is the sole shareholder of Carlyle Financial Services, Ltd., which is the general partner of TCG Financial Services, L.P., which is the general partner of Carlyle Financial Services, L.P., because Investment Holdings II L.P., which is the general partner of Carlyle Financial Services, L.P., which is the general partner of Carlyle Financial Services Harbor, L.P. Each of such reporting persons expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of any such securities, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

CARLYLE GROUP MANAGEMENT L.L.C. By /s/ Daniel D'Aniello, Chairman THE CARLYLE GROUP, L.P.	10/28/2016
By: Carlyle Group Management L.L.C., its general partner By /s/ Daniel D'Aniello, Chairman	10/28/2016
CARLYLE HOLDINGS II GP L.L.C. By: The Carlyle Group L.P., its managing member By: Carlyle Group Management L.L.C., its general partner By /s/ Daniel D'Aniello, Chairman	10/28/2016
CARLYLE HOLDINGS II L.P. By /s/ Daniel D'Aniello, Chairman	10/28/2016
TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, L.P. By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner By /s/ Daniel D'Aniello, Chairman	10/28/2016
TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB L.P. By: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., its general partner By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner By /s/ Daniel D'Aniello, Chairman	<u>10/28/2016</u>
CARLYLE FINANCIAL SERVICES, LTD. By /s/ Ann Siebecker, Authorized Person	10/28/2016
TCG FINANCIAL SERVICES, L.P. By: Carlyle Financial Services, Ltd., its general partner By /s/ Ann Siebecker, Authorized Person	10/28/2016
CARLYLE FINANCIAL SERVICES HARBOR, L.P. By: TCG Financial Services, L.P., its general partner By: Carlyle Financial Services, Ltd., its general partner By /s/ Ann Siebecker, Authorized Person	10/28/2016

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.